
➢ Please check with your  instructor before purchasing any item on the list.  Tools and supplies are the responsibility of the student.

➢ Item costs are approximate and may change at any time.  All items are subject to state tax.

TYPE ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST TOTAL COST

Tuition Total Program Length 750 $2.92 $2,190.00

Fee 750 1.10   825.00

Fee 1 15.00   15.00

Fee 3 12.50   37.50

Fee 1 5.00   5.00

Fee 1 5.00   5.00

Fee

Total Lab Fee

(Amount of tuition and lab fee collected each term will be based upon the 

number of hours assigned to that term.)

Application Fee

Facility & Equipment Usage fee of $12.50 to be paid every fee period

Student Parking Tag

Student ID

Graduation Fee 1 50.00   50.00

TYPE ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST TOTAL COST

Book NCCER Core:  Introduction to Basic Construction Skills (ISBN 9780137483341) 1 87.25   87.25
Book Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning Level 1 Trainee Guide 1  97.00   97.00

1 1,061.10 1,061.10Kit

(ISBN 9780133402537)

Pinellas Technical College ECP 135 
Starter Kit Special order item-Non Returnable

Course ACR0000, ACR0001, ACR0012

6100 154th Ave. N, Clearwater, FL 33760

(727)538-7167 - FAX (727) 507-4423

www.myptc.edu

Heating, Ventilation, Air-Conditioning/Refrigeration IET 
Required Book-Tool-Supply List

➢ In accordance with provisions set forth by the Florida Legislature and the Pinellas County School Board, tuition is

determined on an annual basis and subject to change each school year.
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Exam Esco Section 608 Universal Refrigerant Handling Certification 1 66.00   66.00

$2,190.00

$15.00

$825.00
$97.50

$66.00

   $1,061.10

Tuition

Application Fee

Lab Fees 

Additional Fees

Exam Fee

Supplies, Exams, and Tools Total

Books Total $184.25
Updated April 3, 2025 $4,438.85GRAND TOTAL
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