

Opportunity starts here

6100 154th Ave. N, Clearwater, FL 33760 (727)538-7167 - FAX (727) 507-4423 www.myptc.edu

Heating, Ventilation, Air-Conditioning/Refrigeration IET

Required Book-Tool-Supply List

Please check with your instructor before purchasing any item on the list. Tools and supplies are the responsibility of the s
Item costs are approximate and may change at any time. All items are subject to state tax.

> In accordance with provisions set forth by the Florida Legislature and the Pinellas County School Board, tuition is determined on an annual basis and subject to change each school year.

TYPE	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
Tuition	Total Program Length	750	\$2.92	\$2,190.00
Fee	Total Lab Fee	750	1.10	825.00
	(Amount of tuition and lab fee collected each term will be based upon the			
	number of hours assigned to that term.)			
Fee	Application Fee	1	15.00	15.00
Fee	Facility & Equipment Usage fee of \$12.50 to be paid every fee period	3	12.50	37.50
Fee	Student Parking Tag	1	5.00	5.00
Fee	Student ID	1	5.00	5.00
Fee	Graduation Fee	1	50.00	50.00
TYPE	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	Course ACR0000, ACR0001, ACR0012			
Book	NCCER Core: Introduction to Basic Construction Skills (ISBN 978013748334	1) 1	87.25	87.25
Book	Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning Level 1 Trainee Guide (ISBN 9780133402537)	1	97.00	97.00
Kit	Pinellas Technical College ECP 135 Starter Kit Special order item-Non Returnable	1	1,061.10	1,061.10
Exam	Esco Section 608 Universal Refrigerant Handling Certification	1	66.00	66.00
	Tuition			\$2,190.00
	Application Fee			\$15.00
	Lab Fees			\$825.00
	Additional Fees			\$97.50
	Exam Fee			\$66.00
	Supplies, Exams, and Tools Total			\$1,061.10

Supplies, Exams, and Tools Total			\$1,061.10
Books Total			\$184.25
	Updated April 3, 2025	GRAND TOTAL	\$4,438.85